Revolving Credit Increase Effective Date to read as provided on Schedule 2.01 attached hereto. The Borrower acknowledges and 
agrees that, upon and after the Revolving Credit Increase Effective Date, the “Aggregate Revolving Commitment” under the Credit 
Agreement will equal EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY MILLION DOLLARS ($850,000,000).  

3.     Conditions Precedent . This Agreement shall be effective as of the date hereof upon satisfaction of each of the 
following conditions precedent: (a) receipt by the Agent of this Agreement duly executed by the Borrower, each other Loan Party,